There will be a Special Meeting of the Saugeen Shores Police Services Board Meeting:

Monday December 23, 2024 at 2:00 pm.

OPEN PORTION - Open to the Public via Zoom - 2:00 pm

CLOSED PORTION (not available to members of the public) – following OPEN.

The meeting will be held on Zoom only.

Saugeen Shores Police is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting

Saugeen Shores Police is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Saugeen Shores Police Board Special Meeting

Time: Dec 23, 2024 02:00 PM

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83546382556?pwd=IBi9qr332GDLbir1Qd3ZTNJ59SpeFu.1

Meeting ID: 835 4638 2556

Passcode: 248581

One tap mobile

- +13863475053,,83546382556#,,,,*248581# US
- +14086380968, 83546382556#, **, *248581# US (San Jose)

Dial by your location

- +1 386 347 5053 US
- +1 360 209 5623 US
- +1 647 374 4685 Canada
- +1 647 558 0588 Canada
- +1 778 907 2071 Canada
- +1 780 666 0144 Canada

Meeting ID: 835 4638 2556

Passcode: 248581

Special Meeting

December 23, 2024 at 16:30 SAUGEEN SHORES POLICE SERVICE BOARD Saugeen Shores Police Station

OPEN AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Land Acknowledgement
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Declaration of Pecuniary Interest
- 5. Delegations/Presentations
- 6. Adoptions of Minutes
- 7. Reports
- 8. Accounts/Statistics
- 9. Unfinished Business
- 10. New Business
- 11. Communications
- 12. Next Meeting
 - 12.1 January 29, 2024 at 16:30 hours
- 13. Closed to Public
 - 13.1 That the Saugeen Shores Police Service Board meet in Closed to Public session to discuss matters in accordance with Community Safety and Policing Act as follows:
 - a) Regarding Section 44 (2) (b) personal matters about an identifiable individual, including members of the police service or any other employees of the board.
- 14. Matters Arising from Closed to Public
- 15. Adjournment